Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N09000001227 FILED February 06, 2009 Sec. Of State dwhite

CITY OF PRAISE FAMILY CHURCH INC

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: CITY OF PRAISE FAMILY CHURCH INC

Article II

The principal place of business address: 5447 INTERNATIONAL DRIVE ORLANDO, . 32819

The mailing address of the corporation is:

2640 PALASTRO WAY OCOEE, . 34761

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

TO OPERATE A NON-PROFIT CHURCH WHICH WILL PROCLAIM THE GOOD NEWS OF JESUS CHRIST IN AND AROUND ORLANDO AND ORANGE COUNTIES, FLORIDA,

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: AS PROVIDED FOR IN THE BYLAWS.

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

KEITH L ODOM MR. 2640 PALASTRO WAY OCOEE, FL. 34761 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N09000001227 FILED February 06, 2009 Sec. Of State dwhite

Registered Agent Signature: KEITH L.ODOM

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

KEITH ODOM 2640 PALASTRO WAY

OCOEE, FL. 34761

Incorporator Signature: KEITH ODOM

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P KEITH L ODOM 2640 PALASTRO WAY OCOEE, FL. 34761

Title: VP SHIRMEKA PEDEN 31883 TROPICAL SHORES DRIVE TAVARES, FL. 32778

Title: T DESMOND PEDEN 31883 TROPICAL SHORES DRIVE TAVARES, FL. 32778

Title: S GLORIA BROWN 100 ODOM RD. CANTONMENT, FL. 32533

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 02/02/2009